2022 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id
1 M729882
2 M728811
3 M727381
4 M729357
5 M76870
6 M251000
7 M728809
8 M180125
9 M206295
10 M713132
11 M722143
12  R41055
13 M719007
14 M716491
15 M722295
16 M726532
17 M270270
18 M726539
19 M20975
20 M258910

8/1/2022 2:25:10PM

00 - EASTLAND CO AD
Owner Name

ENERGY TRANSFER GCNGLPL U
PROFRAC MFG LLC PP
LONE STAR TRANSMISSION LLC U
GRAND PRIX PIPELINELLC U
EBAA IRON INC

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO U
PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS U
UNION PACIFIC RR CO u

HILL LAKE GAS STORAGE LP |
VULCAN MATERIALS |
SILVER STAR WIND FARM

COOK CANYON RANCH LTD
ONEOK WEST TEXAS NGLPL LLC U
ONEOK WEST TEXAS LPGPL PP
CISCO AERO LLC (FKA:FTH) PP
AEP TEXAS INC u

WEST TEXAS GULF PL CO u
ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEXPL U
BIRDSONG PEANUTS (GORMAN) |
ENTERPRISE TEXAS PL LLC PP/U

Market Value

$133,336,070
$124,111,270

$53,890,900
$40,658,160
$43,553,170
$34,622,930
$32,393,960
$29,669,420
$28,476,490
$22,106,760
$21,631,360
$97,977,550
$20,997,080
$20,009,230
$16,937,210
$14,741,330
$14,556,120
$14,163,620
$12,482,910
$11,750,230

Taxable Value

$133,336,070
$124,111,270
$53,890,900
$40,658,160
$36,212,710
$34,558,950
$32,393,960
$29,669,420
$28,476,490
$22,106,760
$21,631,360
$21,117,850
$20,997,080
$20,009,230
$16,937,210
$14,741,330
$14,556,120
$13,379,930
$12,482,910
$11,750,230
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2022 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id
1 M729882
2 M728811
3 M727381
4 M729357
5 M76870
6 M251000
7 M728809
8 M180125
9 M206295
10 M713132
11 M722143
12  R41055
13 M719007
14 M716491
15 M722295
16 M726532
17 M270270
18 M726539
19 M20975
20 M258910

8/1/2022 2:25:10PM

01 - EASTLAND COUNTY
Owner Name

ENERGY TRANSFER GCNGLPL U
PROFRAC MFG LLC PP
LONE STAR TRANSMISSION LLC U
GRAND PRIX PIPELINELLC U
EBAA IRON INC

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO U
PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS U
UNION PACIFIC RR CO u

HILL LAKE GAS STORAGE LP |
VULCAN MATERIALS |
SILVER STAR WIND FARM

COOK CANYON RANCH LTD
ONEOK WEST TEXAS NGLPL LLC U
ONEOK WEST TEXAS LPGPL PP
CISCO AERO LLC (FKA:FTH) PP
AEP TEXAS INC u

WEST TEXAS GULF PL CO u
ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEXPL U
BIRDSONG PEANUTS (GORMAN) |
ENTERPRISE TEXAS PL LLC PP/U

Market Value

$133,336,070
$124,111,270

$53,890,900
$40,658,160
$43,553,170
$34,622,930
$32,393,960
$29,669,420
$28,476,490
$22,106,760
$21,631,360
$97,977,550
$20,997,080
$20,009,230
$16,937,210
$14,741,330
$14,556,120
$14,163,620
$12,482,910
$11,750,230

Taxable Value

$133,336,070
$124,111,270
$53,890,900
$40,658,160
$36,212,710
$34,558,950
$32,393,960
$29,669,420
$28,476,490
$22,106,760
$21,631,360
$21,117,850
$20,997,080
$20,009,230
$16,937,210
$14,741,330
$14,556,120
$13,379,930
$12,482,910
$11,750,230
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2022 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

10 - CITY OF CARBON

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M721921 TRIPLE T TRANSPORT PP
2 M728625 CHUTE HELP INC PP
3 M718622 CARBON AG & OUTDOOR PP
4 M78451 ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX DISTRB U
5 R731694 CHUTEHELP INC
6 R730050 CARBON AG & OUTDOORS INC
7 R729732 CLOUGH BRIAN & SHONNA
8 M726139 AT&T MOBILITY LLC U
9 M251000 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO U
10 R50507 SLEEPY HOLLOW TEXAS LLC
11 R38160 FORBUS STEVE
12 R731537 HOWARD GEORGE DAN & DONNA LEIGH
13  R43653 TUCKER GABE ENTERPRISES LLC
14  R40766 RAY TRAVIS W
15 R732805 MCGAHA MITZI
16  R49386 WILLIAMS BONNIE DELL
17 R51458 RICHARDSON FELICIA
18 R38053 GOAD SHERRY
19 R36537 MCGAHA JAMES
20 R45641 WALKER TENA L

8/1/2022 2:25:10PM

Market Value

$512,390
$453,380
$412,310
$378,980
$277,570
$268,760
$311,800
$245,450
$241,220
$216,190
$243,600
$183,340
$157,560
$189,480
$388,800
$150,810
$147,780
$183,470
$145,980
$188,250

Taxable Value

$512,390
$453,380
$412,310
$378,980
$277,570
$268,760
$248,860
$245,450
$241,220
$216,190
$199,070
$183,340
$157,560
$154,180
$152,030
$150,810
$147,780
$146,430
$145,980
$139,580
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2022 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id
1 M728811
2 M726532
3 R733299
4 R48323
5 R730902
6 M719202
7 M180125
8 R731655
9 M78451
10 R50624
11 R732339
12 M726890
13 R42280
14  R31410
15 R732223
16 R47954
17 R731323
18 R41011
19 R33921
20 R42435

8/1/2022 2:25:10PM

11 - CITY OF CISCO
Owner Name

PROFRAC MFG LLC PP

AEP TEXAS INC u

WILKS BROTHERS LLC A TEXAS
PROFRAC MANUFACTURING LLC A TEXAS
KASERATI INC DBA FLYING J

RAM INDUSTRIES |

UNION PACIFIC RR CO u

HOLM PROPERTIES LLC

ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX DISTRB U
ROAD RANGER LLC

GUTHRIE CATHERINE MARIE
ELECTRICTRANS OF TX LLC U
PROSPERITY BANK

BROOKSHIRE GROCERY COMPANY #98
CISCO NURSING OPERATIONS LLC
YUVRAJ & RAJVEER INC

7 PILLAR STUDIOS LLC

BHAKTA RITESHBHAI P & PAYAL
SELLERS PAUL E & KELLEY K

WITT DOUG W & GINNY P

Market Value
$27,325,790

$4,468,850
$3,654,350
$3,266,880
$3,224,580
$2,161,780
$1,966,030
$1,915,680
$1,845,970
$1,793,370
$1,544,100
$1,516,750
$1,434,970
$1,285,910
$1,228,240
$1,109,930
$1,100,170
$1,062,440
$1,074,690

$969,980

Taxable Value

$27,325,790
$4,468,850
$3,654,350
$3,266,880
$3,224,580
$2,161,780
$1,966,030
$1,915,680
$1,845,970
$1,793,370
$1,544,100
$1,516,750
$1,434,970
$1,285,910
$1,228,240
$1,109,930
$1,100,170
$1,062,440
$1,002,200
$969,980
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2022 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

12 - CITY OF EASTLAND

Owner Id Owner Name
1 R45002 LA QUINTA INN GREAT EAST LAND
2 R45358 AUTOMOTIVE PROPERTIES LP
3 R40380 WAL-MART REAL ESTATE
4 R50156 EASTLAND HOSPITALITY LLC
5 R20676 WAL-MART/SAMS CLUB
6 R729302 BLAKE FULENWIDER DODGE
7 R51759 AIA OF 9550 LIMITED COMPANY
8 M251000 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO U
9 R31410 BROOKSHIRE GROCERY COMPANY #98
10 R734454 OHI ASSET (TX) EASTLAND LLC
11 M78451 ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX DISTRB U
12  R48689 BFAC 6 INVESTMENTS LLC
13 R34160 WINKLER FAMILY PARTNERSHIP LTD
14  R51472 DHEERA INVESTEMENTS LLC
15 R733253 MCLAW VENTURES LLC
16 R47511 BMDA 2 INVESTMENTS LLC
17 R8372 SIKES C KELLY
18 R51169 SADOSA RIDGE BORROWER LLC
19 R48527 SAI EASTLAND LLC
20 R729297 EASTLAND CO FORD PRODUCTS LLC

8/1/2022 2:25:10PM

Market Value

$5,765,390
$5,729,290
$4,626,240
$3,855,300
$3,101,780
$2,880,240
$2,672,090
$2,645,360
$2,560,680
$2,403,380
$2,362,150
$2,250,160
$2,112,450
$1,926,100
$1,924,290
$1,828,310
$1,673,630
$1,637,878
$1,586,830
$1,505,710

Taxable Value

$5,765,390
$5,729,290
$4,626,240
$3,855,300
$3,101,780
$2,880,240
$2,672,090
$2,645,360
$2,560,680
$2,403,380
$2,362,150
$2,250,160
$2,002,450
$1,926,100
$1,924,290
$1,828,310
$1,673,630
$1,637,878
$1,586,830
$1,505,710
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2022 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

13 - CITY OF GORMAN

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M20975 BIRDSONG PEANUTS (GORMAN) |
2 M711027 GORMAN MILLING CO (MILL SITE)I
3 M721390 HERSHEY SOURCING COMPANY PP
4 R11868 GORMAN MILLING CO INC
5 M251000 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO U
6 M78451 ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX DISTRB U
7 R48061 BRAD CAMPBELL INC A TEXAS CORP
8 R732542 FD GROUP 3 LLC/FAMILY DOLLAR #11393
9 R38217 FULLERTON TOM T & LUCY |
10 R50027 KPR LLC
11 R43671 SILVER STAR PROPERTIES LTD
12  R33506 CAMPBELL CONSTRUCTION CO
13  R734842 WINTER MICHAEL CHAD &
14  R47309 B&G MERCANTILE LLC
15 R34147 PROSPERITY BANK
16  R729857 SANCHEZ RAMON G
17 R730984 ISBELL ROBERT W & LAURA F
18 R734825 PETTIT REBECCA ELAINE
19 R37434 FILES NATHAN & SANDRA
20 R29601 BURGESS DANNY L & CHARLA

8/1/2022 2:25:10PM

Market Value

$12,482,910
$3,339,520
$2,144,010
$1,242,610
$768,230
$743,330
$640,620
$582,300
$369,590
$269,810
$255,930
$250,770
$284,380
$242,230
$240,930
$213,010
$196,600
$359,780
$281,190
$177,630

Taxable Value

$12,482,910
$3,302,680
$2,144,010
$1,242,610
$768,230
$743,330
$640,620
$582,300
$369,590
$269,810
$255,930
$250,770
$248,080
$242,230
$240,930
$213,010
$196,600
$186,290
$177,680
$177,630
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2022 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

14 - CITY OF RANGER

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M180125 UNION PACIFIC RR CO U
2 M251000 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO U
3 M78451 ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX DISTRB U
4 R31485 LOVES COUNTRY STORE #270
5 R734305 VERNON HEIGHTS LLC
6 R45986 CHC GHOLSON HOTEL LLC
7 R29736 LOVES COUNTRY STORES INC
8 R14576 WIESEN FREDDY
9 R51348 WARRAICH ENTERPRISES INC
10 R734553 ZACHRY CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION
11 R44471 WIESEN FREDDY
12 R734364 SUNLAND PARK LLC
13 M719704 SUDDENLINK COMMUNICATIONS U
14  R20990 WESTERN MANOR NURSING HOME
15 R734241 BW GAS & CONVENIENCE REAL ESTATE
16 R51596 NEW GENERATION INVESTMENTS LLC
17 R44386 ROBINSON JAMES M
18 R730064 HUGHES RICK & DEBBIE
19 R29746 LOVES COUNTRY STORES
20 R24243 PENNINGTON JOHN W

8/1/2022 2:25:10PM

Market Value

$3,214,020
$1,632,490
$1,375,630
$1,339,280
$1,141,640
$1,075,720
$929,970
$737,690
$639,770
$607,940
$602,320
$588,150
$570,290
$537,090
$531,010
$506,740
$522,030
$441,740
$421,190
$408,030

Taxable Value

$3,214,020
$1,632,490
$1,375,630
$1,339,280
$1,141,640
$1,075,720
$929,970
$708,320
$639,770
$607,940
$602,320
$588,150
$570,290
$537,090
$531,010
$449,610
$448,800
$441,740
$421,190
$408,030
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2022 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id
1 M726532
2 R729959
3 R40591
4 M718688
5 R48754
6 R50966
7 R31683
8 R51701
9 R45647
10 R1435
11 M729323
12 R47618
13  R733221
14  R48808
15 R46400
16  R48052
17 R39356
18 R34689
19 R51091
20 R37409

8/1/2022 2:25:10PM

15 - CITY OF RISING STAR
Owner Name

AEP TEXAS INC u

JK NEAL REALTY LLC

FIRST FINANCIAL BANK EASTLAND

BIG COUNTRY LIVESTOCK EQUIP PP

SPIRIT MASTER FUNDING X LLC A DELAWARE
LIVING TRUST OF GARY L LOBE & SHARON D LOBE
BIG COUNTRY LIVESTOCK EQUIPMENT INC
WRIGHTS TREE SERVICE

SLEDGE JO NORRIS

WILSON LARRY T

RS PIPE & PANELS PP

SLEDGE A JO

FLETCHER ALAN SCOTT

JONES LESLIE F & TAMMY R JONES &

WOLF PATTI CHAMBERS

FAWCETT YOUNGER

SLEDGE JO

HARDWICK MIKE

DAVIS SOPHIA L

WILLETT SHERRY

Market Value

$812,640
$509,060
$497,500
$469,060
$426,200
$406,720
$377,700
$358,500
$261,500
$242,740
$231,790
$229,850
$369,020
$227,390
$294,720
$200,650
$190,540
$188,390
$185,870
$280,190

Taxable Value

$812,640
$509,060
$497,500
$469,060
$426,200
$406,720
$377,700
$358,500
$261,500
$242,740
$231,790
$229,850
$228,120
$207,390
$204,960
$200,650
$190,540
$188,390
$185,870
$175,160
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2022 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

30 - CARBON ISD

Owner Id Owner Name
1 R729725 WILKS RANCH TEXAS LTD
2 R26013 BROWN KRIS
3 R32566 KIRK DAVID
4 M719304 MAGELLAN PIPELINECOLP U
5 R49919 RATTERREE TROY & ROSA
6 R29340 ANDREWS GARLAND & ELIZABETH
7 R51741 WELCH KREG A
8 R729519 TOLAN STEVEN L & ELENA K
9 M258910 ENTERPRISE TEXAS PL LLC PP/U
10 R51421 TODD C WRIGHT FAMILY TRUST
11 M709136 ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP(COMP)U
12 R50961 HOWARD REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
13 R732766 PERCIFULL BROTHERS RANCHES
14  R734413 JEWEL RANCH LP A TEXAS
15 R13926 HOFFMANN W H JR
16 M52680 SUNOCO PIPELINE LP U
17  R49390 WARD JOSHUA JON & TIFFANY DONETTE
18 R37290 RUTLEDGE ROGER & TRACY
19 R731113 EDWARDS WALTER T JR & MONICA J
20 R32327 HAYES STEVE & ROBIN

8/1/2022 2:25:10PM

Market Value

$11,725,250
$10,030,050
$15,012,280
$1,121,360
$2,856,670
$2,920,520
$1,210,030
$1,344,180
$806,520
$767,700
$758,620
$3,663,420
$3,808,720
$1,524,660
$834,260
$532,110
$799,550
$942,630
$721,680
$1,367,040

Taxable Value

$2,179,210
$2,117,310
$1,338,010
$1,121,360
$982,850
$923,560
$883,410
$856,400
$806,520
$767,700
$758,620
$702,490
$633,380
$542,560
$537,820
$532,110
$527,880
$526,220
$525,810
$516,000
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2022 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id
1 M728811
2 M729882
3 M206295
4 M722295
5 M727381
6 M729357
7 M180125
8 R23026
9 M726532
10 R51801
11 M709136
12 M258910
13 M728809
14  M729891
15 M727972
16 R23678
17 R729725
18 M729883
19 M729703
20 M726890

8/1/2022 2:25:10PM

Owner Name

PROFRAC MFG LLC PP
ENERGY TRANSFER GCNGLPL U
HILL LAKE GAS STORAGE LP |
CISCO AERO LLC (FKA:FTH) PP
LONE STAR TRANSMISSION LLC U
GRAND PRIX PIPELINE LLC U
UNION PACIFIC RR CO u
WILKS DAN & STACI

AEP TEXAS INC u

MAXIM CRANE WORKS LP

ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP(COMP)U
ENTERPRISE TEXAS PL LLC PP/U
PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS U
RANCHLAND WIND PROJECT Il LLC
ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX PL (GI)PP
WILKS FARRIS & JO ANN

WILKS RANCH TEXAS LTD

ENERGY TRANSFER GC NGL PL PP
FLYING A PUMPING SVC LLC PP
ELECTRICTRANS OF TX LLC U

31-CIsCO IsD

Market Value

$124,111,270
$43,889,600
$28,476,490
$16,937,210
$12,976,560
$12,266,740
$11,434,430
$14,639,940
$10,749,880
$10,272,270
$10,133,350
$10,054,210
$8,881,510
$8,204,100
$7,230,910
$13,313,340
$34,482,730
$6,314,750
$6,047,880
$5,423,040

Taxable Value

$124,111,270
$43,889,600
$28,476,490
$16,937,210
$12,976,560
$12,266,740
$11,434,430
$10,947,290
$10,749,880
$10,272,270
$10,133,350
$10,054,210
$8,881,510
$8,204,100
$7,230,910
$7,034,240
$6,716,780
$6,314,750
$6,047,880
$5,423,040
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2022 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id
1 M729882
2 M76870
3 M251000
4 M713132
5 M716491
6 M729357
7 M180125
8 M719007
9 M727381
10 M728809
11  R24558
12 R45002
13 R45358
14  M726539
15 R40380
16 R733154
17 R50156
18 M270270
19 M78451
20 R20676

8/1/2022 2:25:10PM

Owner Name

ENERGY TRANSFER GCNGLPL U
EBAA IRON INC

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO U
VULCAN MATERIALS |
ONEOK WEST TEXAS LPGPL PP
GRAND PRIX PIPELINE LLC U
UNION PACIFIC RR CO u
ONEOK WEST TEXAS NGL PL LLC U
LONE STAR TRANSMISSION LLC U
PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS U
EBAA IRON INC

LA QUINTA INN GREAT EAST LAND
AUTOMOTIVE PROPERTIES LP
ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEXPL U
WAL-MART REAL ESTATE

EQUIFY PROPERTIES LLC
EASTLAND HOSPITALITY LLC

WEST TEXAS GULF PL CO u
ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX DISTRB U
WAL-MART/SAMS CLUB

32 - EASTLAND ISD M&O

Market Value

$44,391,260
$43,553,170
$22,456,980
$22,106,760
$20,009,230
$13,993,510
$10,489,080
$10,183,970
$8,610,990
$7,291,080
$16,806,830
$5,765,390
$5,729,290
$5,646,330
$4,626,240
$4,130,880
$3,855,300
$3,328,920
$3,164,360
$3,101,780

Taxable Value

$44,391,260
$43,553,170
$22,393,000
$22,106,760
$20,009,230
$13,993,510
$10,489,080
$10,183,970
$8,610,990
$7,291,080
$6,678,160
$5,765,390
$5,729,290
$5,376,760
$4,626,240
$4,130,880
$3,855,300
$3,328,920
$3,164,360
$3,101,780
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2022 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id
1 M729882
2 M76870
3 M251000
4 M713132
5 M716491
6 M729357
7 M180125
8 M719007
9 M727381
10 M728809
11  R24558
12 R45002
13 R45358
14  M726539
15 R40380
16 R733154
17 R50156
18 M270270
19 M78451
20 R20676

8/1/2022 2:25:10PM

Owner Name

ENERGY TRANSFER GCNGLPL U
EBAA IRON INC

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO U
VULCAN MATERIALS |
ONEOK WEST TEXAS LPGPL PP
GRAND PRIX PIPELINE LLC U
UNION PACIFIC RR CO u
ONEOK WEST TEXAS NGL PL LLC U
LONE STAR TRANSMISSION LLC U
PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS U
EBAA IRON INC

LA QUINTA INN GREAT EAST LAND
AUTOMOTIVE PROPERTIES LP
ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEXPL U
WAL-MART REAL ESTATE

EQUIFY PROPERTIES LLC
EASTLAND HOSPITALITY LLC

WEST TEXAS GULF PL CO u
ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX DISTRB U
WAL-MART/SAMS CLUB

32IS - EASTLAND ISD I1&S

Market Value

$44,391,260
$43,553,170
$22,456,980
$22,106,760
$20,009,230
$13,993,510
$10,489,080
$10,183,970
$8,610,990
$7,291,080
$16,806,830
$5,765,390
$5,729,290
$5,646,330
$4,626,240
$4,130,880
$3,855,300
$3,328,920
$3,164,360
$3,101,780

Taxable Value

$44,391,260
$43,553,170
$22,393,000
$22,106,760
$20,009,230
$13,993,510
$10,489,080
$10,183,970
$8,610,990
$7,291,080
$6,678,160
$5,765,390
$5,729,290
$5,376,760
$4,626,240
$4,130,880
$3,855,300
$3,328,920
$3,164,360
$3,101,780
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2022 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

33 - GORMAN ISD

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M727381 LONE STAR TRANSMISSION LLC U
2 M729882 ENERGY TRANSFER GCNGLPL U
3 M20975 BIRDSONG PEANUTS (GORMAN) |
4 M729357 GRAND PRIX PIPELINE LLC U
5 M711027 GORMAN MILLING CO (MILL SITE)!
6 M251000 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO U
7 M721390 HERSHEY SOURCING COMPANY PP
8 M726539 ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEXPL U
9 R730422 BIRDSONG THOMAS H Ill TRUSTEE OF
10 R46497 MCPETERS JERRY L & CARLA S
11 R11868 GORMAN MILLING CO INC
12  R48352 DOTTED K PROPERTIES Il LLC
13 R49074 DONALD RANDALL WAYNE & TERESA KAY
14  R41112 BRADLEY JEFFREY SCOTT & VICKI
15 M78451 ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX DISTRB U
16 R728937 LONE STAR TRANSMISSION LLC
17  M729923 BIG CREEK CONSTRUCTION PP
18 R29601 BURGESS DANNY L & CHARLA
19 R48061 BRAD CAMPBELL INC A TEXAS CORP
20 M719304 MAGELLAN PIPELINECOLP U

8/1/2022 2:25:10PM

Market Value

$32,303,350
$26,095,730
$12,482,910
$6,358,970
$3,339,520
$3,258,120
$2,144,010
$1,607,080
$11,720,980
$3,538,630
$1,242,610
$14,132,120
$1,548,840
$1,187,790
$779,800
$759,070
$750,000
$3,286,640
$691,550
$654,230

Taxable Value

$32,303,350
$26,095,730
$12,482,910
$6,358,970
$3,302,680
$3,258,120
$2,144,010
$1,526,730
$1,368,930
$1,295,940
$1,242,610
$1,093,670
$941,080
$865,440
$779,800
$759,070
$750,000
$698,800
$691,550
$654,230
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2022 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id
1 R41055
2 M728809
3 M719007
4 M180125
5 M270270
6 M251000
7 M719176
8 R733225
9 M78451
10 R917
11 M711019
12  R31485
13 R49745
14  R44271
15 R734305
16 RA45986
17 R732211
18 R51994
19 R29736
20 M713113

8/1/2022 2:25:10PM

Owner Name

COOK CANYON RANCH LTD
PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS U
ONEOK WEST TEXAS NGLPL LLC U
UNION PACIFIC RR CO u
WEST TEXAS GULF PL CO u
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO U
WEST TEXAS GULFPLCO PP

M BAR W LLC A TEXAS LIMITED
ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX DISTRB U
WALRAVEN JOE L

PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS PP
LOVES COUNTRY STORE #270
STRAWN VALLEY RANCH LLC
BRADLEY EARL T

VERNON HEIGHTS LLC

CHC GHOLSON HOTEL LLC
JOHNSON-OUDT RANCH LLC
RANGER HILL RANCH LLC

LOVES COUNTRY STORES INC
RANGER GAS GATHERING LLC PP/I

34 - RANGERISD

Market Value

$79,871,550
$16,221,370
$9,352,640
$7,745,910
$7,273,890
$6,854,630
$2,229,680
$9,578,030
$1,492,540
$2,297,880
$1,381,670
$1,339,280
$3,875,340
$1,725,880
$1,141,640
$1,075,720
$3,801,770
$3,066,850
$929,970
$899,360

Taxable Value

$20,639,950
$16,221,370
$9,352,640
$7,745,910
$7,273,890
$6,854,630
$2,229,680
$1,762,510
$1,492,540
$1,393,860
$1,381,670
$1,339,280
$1,303,200
$1,204,620
$1,141,640
$1,075,720
$982,960
$961,250
$929,970
$893,360
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2022 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

35 - RISING STAR ISD

Owner Id Owner Name
1 R729725 WILKS RANCH TEXAS LTD
2 M726532 AEP TEXAS INC V]
3 R47825 J R ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION INC
4 R47502 GINNINGS SUSAN PARKER
5 M52450 COMANCHE ELECTRIC COOP ASSN U
6 R734829 EVANS DAVID NEIL
7 R52049 JONES WAYNE EDWARD & GWENDOLYN HOPE
8 R49161 MAY OR MAY NOT LIVESTOCK LLC
9 R33101 EVANS TIMOTHY J & MELISSA
10 R729959 JK NEAL REALTY LLC
11  R40591 FIRST FINANCIAL BANK EASTLAND
12  R32108 WILSON STEVEN & CATHY
13 M718688 BIG COUNTRY LIVESTOCK EQUIP PP
14  M726539 ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEXPL U
15 R48754 SPIRIT MASTER FUNDING X LLC A DELAWARE
16  R51307 RUSSELLS GOLDEN POND LP
17 R48899 13707 HWY 183 FREY LLC A TEXAS LIMITED
18 R50966 LIVING TRUST OF GARY L LOBE & SHARON D LOBE
19 R1435 WILSON LARRY T
20 R38479 SONGER HELEN M

8/1/2022 2:25:10PM

Market Value

$30,644,380
$2,056,970
$3,393,200
$876,940
$677,290
$665,780
$1,254,380
$1,634,770
$1,206,220
$509,060
$497,500
$1,053,610
$469,060
$462,690
$426,200
$2,400,270
$1,881,820
$406,720
$1,152,270
$554,360

Taxable Value

$2,226,200
$2,056,970
$911,710
$876,940
$677,290
$665,780
$620,450
$552,320
$521,230
$509,060
$497,500
$479,550
$469,060
$439,560
$426,200
$418,320
$413,260
$406,720
$400,380
$388,480
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2022 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

60 - S EASTLAND HOSP DIST

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M727381 LONE STAR TRANSMISSION LLC U
2 M729882 ENERGY TRANSFER GCNGLPL U
3 M20975 BIRDSONG PEANUTS (GORMAN) |
4 M729357 GRAND PRIX PIPELINE LLC U
5 M711027 GORMAN MILLING CO (MILL SITE)!
6 M251000 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO U
7 M721390 HERSHEY SOURCING COMPANY PP
8 R730422 BIRDSONG THOMAS H Ill TRUSTEE OF
9 R46497 MCPETERS JERRY L & CARLA S
10 R11868 GORMAN MILLING CO INC
11  R49074 DONALD RANDALL WAYNE & TERESA KAY
12 R41112 BRADLEY JEFFREY SCOTT & VICKI
13 R48352 DOTTED K PROPERTIES Il LLC
14 M78451 ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX DISTRB U
15 R728937 LONE STAR TRANSMISSION LLC
16 R29601 BURGESS DANNY L & CHARLA
17 M719304 MAGELLAN PIPELINECOLP U
18 R1348 MCPHAIL MIKE
19 R41279 BRISCOE TONI
20 M52680 SUNOCO PIPELINE LP U

8/1/2022 2:25:10PM

Market Value

$32,303,350
$26,095,730
$12,482,910
$6,358,970
$3,339,520
$3,258,120
$2,144,010
$10,695,360
$3,533,210
$1,231,850
$1,548,840
$1,187,790
$10,765,400
$779,800
$759,070
$2,488,240
$654,230
$6,209,910
$614,430
$610,010

Taxable Value

$32,303,350
$26,095,730
$12,482,910
$6,358,970
$3,302,680
$3,258,120
$2,144,010
$1,335,130
$1,295,770
$1,231,850
$981,080
$905,440
$884,250
$779,800
$759,070
$716,210
$654,230
$644,690
$614,430
$610,010
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2022 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id
1 R41055
2 M728809
3 M719007
4 M180125
5 M270270
6 M251000
7 M719176
8 R733225
9 M78451
10 R917
11 M711019
12  R31485
13 R49745
14  R44271
15 R734305
16 RA45986
17 R732211
18 R51994
19 R29736
20 M713113

8/1/2022 2:25:10PM

Owner Name

COOK CANYON RANCH LTD
PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS U
ONEOK WEST TEXAS NGLPL LLC U
UNION PACIFIC RR CO u
WEST TEXAS GULF PL CO u
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO U
WEST TEXAS GULFPLCO PP

M BAR W LLC A TEXAS LIMITED
ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX DISTRB U
WALRAVEN JOE L

PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS PP
LOVES COUNTRY STORE #270
STRAWN VALLEY RANCH LLC
BRADLEY EARL T

VERNON HEIGHTS LLC

CHC GHOLSON HOTEL LLC
JOHNSON-OUDT RANCH LLC
RANGER HILL RANCH LLC

LOVES COUNTRY STORES INC
RANGER GAS GATHERING LLC PP/I

61 - RANGER COLLEGE

Market Value

$79,871,550
$16,221,370
$9,352,640
$7,745,910
$7,273,890
$6,854,630
$2,229,680
$9,112,430
$1,492,540
$2,297,880
$1,381,670
$1,339,280
$3,875,340
$1,725,880
$1,141,640
$1,075,720
$3,801,770
$3,066,850
$929,970
$899,360

Taxable Value

$20,639,950
$16,221,370
$9,352,640
$7,745,910
$7,273,890
$6,854,630
$2,229,680
$1,747,670
$1,492,540
$1,446,860
$1,381,670
$1,339,280
$1,303,200
$1,244,620
$1,141,640
$1,075,720
$982,960
$961,250
$929,970
$893,360
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2022 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id
1 R41055
2 M180125
3 M270270
4 M719176
5 R733225
6 M251000
7 M78451
8 R917
9 M711019
10 R31485
11  R49745
12  R44271
13 R734305
14  R45986
15 R732211
16 R29736
17 M713113
18 R51528
19 R734521
20 R30823

8/1/2022 2:25:10PM

Owner Name

COOK CANYON RANCH LTD
UNION PACIFIC RR CO u
WEST TEXAS GULF PL CO u
WEST TEXAS GULFPLCO PP

M BAR W LLC A TEXAS LIMITED
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO U
ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX DISTRB U
WALRAVEN JOE L

PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS PP
LOVES COUNTRY STORE #270
STRAWN VALLEY RANCH LLC
BRADLEY EARL T

VERNON HEIGHTS LLC

CHC GHOLSON HOTEL LLC
JOHNSON-OUDT RANCH LLC
LOVES COUNTRY STORES INC
RANGER GAS GATHERING LLC PP/
DFTJL LLC

OLIVER THOMAS W & ASHLEY A
WHEAT PERRY C & SUSAN D

62 - RANGER HOSP DIST

Market Value

$79,871,550
$7,745,910
$6,008,060
$2,229,680
$9,578,030
$1,632,490
$1,492,540
$2,297,880
$1,381,670
$1,339,280
$3,875,340
$1,725,880
$1,141,640
$1,075,720
$3,801,770
$929,970
$899,360
$1,900,340
$2,952,890
$1,367,020

Taxable Value

$20,639,950
$7,745,910
$6,008,060
$2,229,680
$1,762,510
$1,632,490
$1,492,540
$1,446,860
$1,381,670
$1,339,280
$1,303,200
$1,244,620
$1,141,640
$1,075,720
$982,960
$929,970
$893,360
$869,930
$854,980
$823,480
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2022 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id
1 M728811
2 M729882
3 M206295
4 M722295
5 M727381
6 M729357
7 M180125
8 R23026
9 M726532
10 R51801
11 M709136
12 M258910
13 M728809
14  M729891
15 M727972
16 R23678
17 M729883
18 M729703
19 M726890
20 R729725

8/1/2022 2:25:10PM

Owner Name

PROFRAC MFG LLC PP
ENERGY TRANSFER GCNGLPL U
HILL LAKE GAS STORAGE LP |
CISCO AERO LLC (FKA:FTH) PP
LONE STAR TRANSMISSION LLC U
GRAND PRIX PIPELINE LLC U
UNION PACIFIC RR CO u
WILKS DAN & STACI

AEP TEXAS INC u

MAXIM CRANE WORKS LP

ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP(COMP)U
ENTERPRISE TEXAS PL LLC PP/U
PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS U
RANCHLAND WIND PROJECT Il LLC
ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX PL (GI)PP
WILKS FARRIS & JO ANN

ENERGY TRANSFER GC NGL PL PP
FLYING A PUMPING SVC LLC PP
ELECTRICTRANS OF TX LLC U
WILKS RANCH TEXAS LTD

63 - CISCO COLLEGE

Market Value

$124,111,270
$43,889,600
$28,476,490
$16,937,210
$12,976,560
$12,266,740
$11,434,430
$14,639,940
$10,749,880
$10,272,270
$10,133,350
$10,054,210
$8,881,510
$8,204,100
$7,230,910
$13,313,340
$6,314,750
$6,047,880
$5,423,040
$18,598,630

Taxable Value

$124,111,270
$43,889,600
$28,476,490
$16,937,210
$12,976,560
$12,266,740
$11,434,430
$10,987,290
$10,749,880
$10,272,270
$10,133,350
$10,054,210
$8,881,510
$8,204,100
$7,230,910
$7,081,240
$6,314,750
$6,047,880
$5,423,040
$5,262,700
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2022 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

64 - CISCO HOSP DIST

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M728811 PROFRAC MFG LLC PP
2 M206295 HILL LAKE GAS STORAGE LP |
3 M180125 UNION PACIFIC RR CO U
4 R23026 WILKS DAN & STACI
5 M709136 ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP(COMP)U
6 M258910 ENTERPRISE TEXAS PL LLC PP/U
7 R23678 WILKS FARRIS & JO ANN
8 M729883 ENERGY TRANSFER GC NGL PL PP
9 R729725 WILKS RANCH TEXAS LTD
10 M729703 FLYING A PUMPING SVC LLC PP
11 R730473 G S MEMORIAL AIRFIELD LLC
12 M270270 WEST TEXAS GULF PL CO U
13 R733299 WILKS BROTHERS LLC A TEXAS
14  M728795 BRECKENRIDGE GEOPHYSICAL PP
15 M728810 PROFRAC SERVICES LLC PP
16  R48323 PROFRAC MANUFACTURING LLC A TEXAS
17  R730902 KASERATI INC DBA FLYING J
18 R51419 BRETT GRIGRY 2016 IRREVOCABLE TRUST
19 R48356 GREENE JAMES L Il & SHEILA ANN
20 R51758 FISHER OAKS RANCH LLC

8/1/2022 2:25:10PM

Market Value

$124,111,270
$28,476,490
$11,434,430
$14,639,940
$10,133,350
$10,054,210
$13,313,340
$6,314,750
$24,799,420
$6,047,880
$4,200,590
$3,953,310
$3,860,720
$3,571,070
$3,535,290
$3,266,880
$3,224,580
$4,897,730
$2,408,680
$2,344,130

Taxable Value

$124,111,270
$28,476,490
$11,434,430
$10,987,290
$10,133,350
$10,054,210
$7,072,240
$6,314,750
$6,100,110
$6,047,880
$4,200,590
$3,953,310
$3,860,720
$3,571,070
$3,535,290
$3,266,880
$3,224,580
$3,035,040
$2,408,680
$2,344,130
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2022 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

65 - EASTLAND WD-EASTLAND

Owner Id Owner Name
1 R51759 AlA OF 9550 LIMITED COMPANY
2 R51472 DHEERA INVESTEMENTS LLC
3 R31410 BROOKSHIRE GROCERY COMPANY #98
4 R51169 SADOSA RIDGE BORROWER LLC
5 R8372 SIKES C KELLY
6 R48527 SAI EASTLAND LLC
7 R40341 FIRST FINANCIAL BANK
8 R41751 HBSN INVESTMENT CO LLC
9 M719704 SUDDENLINK COMMUNICATIONS U
10 R11626 MCDONALDS #7139
11 R36443 BORINO ANTHONY V JR
12 R50504 MIRA ENTERPRISES INC
13 R50608 GO WEST HOLDINGS LLC
14  R729488 MARTINEZ VICTOR
15 R42629 J G DHALIWAL INC
16 R734854 T NEMELK HAUS LLC
17 R732406 MCNABB REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS LLC
18 R729125 ROCK HOUSE RESIDENTIAL PROPERTIES
19 R730416 KATZ MOZELLE FAMILY TRUST
20 R729126 ALLEN REAL PROPERTIES LTD

8/1/2022 2:25:10PM

Market Value

$2,648,510
$1,926,100
$1,684,190
$1,637,878
$1,594,510
$1,586,830
$1,260,080
$1,202,440
$1,132,830
$1,081,120
$1,045,640
$962,160
$825,305
$824,010
$815,700
$810,380
$748,970
$686,580
$685,870
$672,680

Taxable Value

$2,648,510
$1,926,100
$1,684,190
$1,637,878
$1,594,510
$1,586,830
$1,260,080
$1,202,440
$1,132,830
$1,081,120
$1,045,640
$962,160
$825,305
$824,010
$815,700
$810,380
$748,970
$686,580
$685,870
$672,680
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2022 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

66 - EASTLAND WD-RANGER

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M719704 SUDDENLINK COMMUNICATIONS U
2 R729112 STROEBEL FAMILY ENTERPRISES INC
3 R730064 HUGHES RICK & DEBBIE
4 R729807 AUSTIN DANNY & PATRICIA ROSWITHA
5 R50884 SMITH TERRY DALE
6 R731104 CRAWLEY DOUGLAS D & HELEN J
7 R48285 WEST TEXAS COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES LLC
8 R36858 HUGHES RICKIE
9 R42984 WILLIAMS JERRY & JENNIFER
10 R1807 ANDERSON MAX & DOROTHY
11 R51710 SHIPLEY KEVIN & ANGELA
12 R51634 ALLGOOD JULIA & JERRY HAYNES
13 R44320 NAVDURGA CORP
14  M238125 SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE U
15 R733803 BONNEY RICHARD & KENNA J
16 R33878 SANCHEZ JODY LYNN
17 R730634 SHRIVER JEFFREY & CHRISTOPHER
18 R45586 PRUETT JEANE
19 R42716 ROBINSON JIM
20 R48949 TALBOT CHRISTINE ELLEN

8/1/2022 2:25:10PM

Market Value

$570,290
$318,500
$301,410
$268,140
$211,370
$284,530
$187,860
$183,310
$188,080
$163,110
$202,130
$127,910
$125,960
$125,200
$156,460
$140,960
$147,080
$243,120
$104,610
$104,540

Taxable Value

$570,290
$318,500
$301,410
$219,910
$211,370
$191,460
$187,860
$183,310
$181,940
$163,110
$139,920
$127,910
$125,960
$125,200
$116,290
$108,990
$108,770
$107,660
$104,610
$104,540
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2022 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id
1 M729882
2 M76870
3 M251000
4 M713132
5 M716491
6 M729357
7 M180125
8 M719007
9 M727381
10 M728809
11  R24558
12 R45002
13 R45358
14  M726539
15 R40380
16 R733154
17 R50156
18 M270270
19 R20676
20 R729302

8/1/2022 2:25:10PM

67 - EASTLAND MEM HOSP DIST
Owner Name

ENERGY TRANSFER GCNGLPL U
EBAA IRON INC

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO U
VULCAN MATERIALS |
ONEOK WEST TEXAS LPGPL PP
GRAND PRIX PIPELINE LLC U
UNION PACIFIC RR CO u
ONEOK WEST TEXAS NGL PL LLC U
LONE STAR TRANSMISSION LLC U
PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS U
EBAA IRON INC

LA QUINTA INN GREAT EAST LAND
AUTOMOTIVE PROPERTIES LP
ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEXPL U
WAL-MART REAL ESTATE

EQUIFY PROPERTIES LLC
EASTLAND HOSPITALITY LLC

WEST TEXAS GULF PL CO u
WAL-MART/SAMS CLUB

BLAKE FULENWIDER DODGE

Market Value

$44,391,260
$43,553,170
$22,215,760
$22,106,760
$20,009,230
$13,993,510
$10,489,080
$10,183,970
$8,610,990
$7,291,080
$16,806,830
$5,765,390
$5,729,290
$5,559,540
$4,626,240
$4,130,880
$3,855,300
$3,328,920
$3,101,780
$2,880,240

Taxable Value

$44,391,260
$36,212,710
$22,151,780
$22,106,760
$20,009,230
$13,993,510
$10,489,080
$10,183,970
$8,610,990
$7,291,080
$6,678,160
$5,765,390
$5,729,290
$5,294,310
$4,626,240
$4,130,880
$3,855,300
$3,328,920
$3,101,780
$2,880,240
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2022 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

R49633
R733055
R32417
R30160
R40449
R731428
R48054
R50799
R32418
R32479
R35322
R49631
R734938
R44099

O 00 NO UL WN -

il e
S W NN -2 O

8/1/2022 2:25:10PM

79 - CISCO COLLEGE (CALLHAN
Owner Name

JONATHAN ZACKHERY WILKS 2013 TRUST
Z RANCH LLC

FRY ELLIS WINFORD

RAY JOHN & MARY

STEGNER FREDRICK S & TONYA L

TEB LAND & CATTLE LP

SINGLETON JUDY KAY PIPPEN LIFE EST
HOLTON CATTLE LLC

MCCLAINE STEPHEN J ETAL
ISENHOWER JOHN DOYLE &

COATSN M

PIPPEN FARMS

MAYV CAPITAL INVESTMENTS LLC
HUFFAKER JAMIE & JOSEFINA

Market Value

$459,770
$1,005,600
$215,610
$138,260
$74,760
$297,500
$410,000
$375,530
$295,150
$427,500
$350,000
$127,500
$66,760
$9,080

Taxable Value

$459,770
$196,600
$77,880
$50,170
$24,490
$17,000
$14,880
$14,190
$13,060
$12,260
$8,600
$4,920
$2,220
$220
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2022 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

80 - EASTLAND MHD-EAST ISD

Owner Id Owner Name
1 R24558 EBAA IRON INC
2 R45002 LA QUINTA INN GREAT EAST LAND
3 R45358 AUTOMOTIVE PROPERTIES LP
4 R733154 EQUIFY PROPERTIES LLC
5 R20676 WAL-MART/SAMS CLUB
6 R8240 MOYLAN JIM
7 R51759 AIA OF 9550 LIMITED COMPANY
8 R734454 OHI ASSET (TX) EASTLAND LLC
9 R34160 WINKLER FAMILY PARTNERSHIP LTD
10 R51472 DHEERA INVESTEMENTS LLC
11 R47511 BMDA 2 INVESTMENTS LLC
12 R31410 BROOKSHIRE GROCERY COMPANY #98
13 R8372 SIKES C KELLY
14  R51169 SADOSA RIDGE BORROWER LLC
15 R48527 SAI EASTLAND LLC
16 R40341 FIRST FINANCIAL BANK
17 R29617 CAIN DAVID AND ALLISON
18 R729502 GRIGRY WAYNE & BECKY
19 R51305 COSPER JAMES SHAFER Il
20 R41751 HBSN INVESTMENT CO LLC

8/1/2022 2:25:10PM

Market Value

$16,366,000
$5,765,390
$5,729,290
$4,130,880
$3,101,780
$5,070,020
$2,648,510
$2,403,380
$2,587,160
$1,926,100
$1,828,310
$1,684,190
$1,673,630
$1,637,878
$1,586,830
$1,364,930
$1,344,420
$1,271,120
$1,222,940
$1,202,440

Taxable Value

$6,664,520
$5,765,390
$5,729,290
$4,130,880
$3,101,780
$2,682,690
$2,648,510
$2,403,380
$1,950,850
$1,926,100
$1,828,310
$1,684,190
$1,673,630
$1,637,878
$1,586,830
$1,364,930
$1,294,240
$1,271,120
$1,222,940
$1,202,440
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2022 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

81 - CALLAHAN CO-CISCO ISD

Owner Id Owner Name
1 R49633 JONATHAN ZACKHERY WILKS 2013 TRUST
2 R733055 Z RANCH LLC
3 R32417 FRY ELLIS WINFORD
4 R731428 TEB LAND & CATTLE LP
5 R48054 SINGLETON JUDY KAY PIPPEN LIFE EST
6 R50799 HOLTON CATTLE LLC
7 R32418 MCCLAINE STEPHEN J ETAL
8 R32479 ISENHOWER JOHN DOYLE &
9 R35322 COATSN M
10 R49631 PIPPEN FARMS
11  R30160 RAY JOHN & MARY
12 R734938 MAV CAPITAL INVESTMENTS LLC
13 R40449 STEGNER FREDRICK S & TONYA L
14  R44099 HUFFAKER JAMIE & JOSEFINA

8/1/2022 2:25:10PM

Market Value

$459,770

$1,005,600

$215,610
$297,500
$410,000
$375,530
$295,150
$427,500
$350,000
$127,500
$138,260
$66,760
$74,760
$9,080

Taxable Value

$459,770
$196,600
$27,880
$17,000
$14,880
$14,190
$13,060
$12,260
$8,600
$4,920
$2,480
$2,220
$730
$220
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2022 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

82 - CISCO HD-EASTLAND ISD

Owner Id Owner Name Market Value Taxable Value
1 R44184 HARRIS RONNIE & CRYSTAL $630,670 $457,010
2 R41179 OKEEFE MICHAEL E & BETTY J & $39,000 $1,440

8/1/2022 2:25:10PM Page 27 of 37



2022 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

83 - CISCO HD-CARBON ISD

Owner Id Owner Name
1 R51421 TODD C WRIGHT FAMILY TRUST
2 R31803 BARTON TIMOTHY A & DEBBIE
3 R51866 FINAN PATRICK & MARNIE
4 R50576 YORK JAMES CHANCE & TIFFANY
5 R46249 ANDERSON JAHUE EARGLE &
6 R50901 COLT GATHERING NORTH TEXAS LP
7 R43908 TROUT TERRY & JAN
8 R50883 KOGUCZ KEVIN DOUGLAS & MELANIE FARRIS
9 R48288 WETHERBEE STEVEN HOLLAND
10 R38301 HOLT JESSE R
11  R42598 THOMAS VERNA LIFE EST
12  R14500 MASSINGILL DON
13 R40535 ODOM BRENDAN CLARK
14  R733850 THOMPSON BRAD & DEBRA A
15 R729920 HICKS JAMES B llI
16 R6840 LEDBETTER RONNIE L
17 R41321 ENBRIDGE GATHERING N TEX
18 R3882 GREER CLAUDINE TUCKER
19 R40604 HASTINGS RONNIE JACK
20 R24666 OLSON GEORGE A

8/1/2022 2:25:10PM

Market Value

$767,700
$820,220
$447,540
$280,300
$512,690
$193,160
$259,980
$557,420
$552,240
$188,330
$541,040
$1,139,440
$1,493,730
$494,880
$391,140
$669,810
$40,460
$273,980
$650,200
$1,016,380

Taxable Value

$767,700
$317,950
$291,070
$280,300
$230,230
$193,160
$112,860
$112,460
$92,120
$85,390
$83,630
$78,920
$62,160
$53,140
$47,110
$41,750
$40,460
$37,030
$36,270
$31,190
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2022 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

87 - COMANCHE CO-RSNG STAR

Owner Id Owner Name Market Value
1 R900023653 BRINKLEY, NORBERT R EST& JERE BRINKLEY & BERTHA G $183,890

R733021 GREGORY RAYMOND LEE Il $379,890
3 R22212 MARTINEZ ALFONSO JR $51,300

8/1/2022 2:25:10PM

Taxable Value

$183,890
$10,750
S0
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2022 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

88 - EASTLAND MHD-CARBN ISD

Owner Id Owner Name
1 R29340 ANDREWS GARLAND & ELIZABETH
2 R729725 WILKS RANCH TEXAS LTD
3 R51741 WELCH KREG A
4 R732766 PERCIFULL BROTHERS RANCHES
5 R13926 HOFFMANN W H JR
6 R37290 RUTLEDGE ROGER & TRACY
7 R731113 EDWARDS WALTER T JR & MONICA J
8 R32327 HAYES STEVE & ROBIN
9 R729760 CARBON WEST FARM LLC
10 R733786 CARROLL JOHN STEVEN & MARY VIRGINIA
11 R50961 HOWARD REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
12 R731338 TUCKER ALISHA LEE ANN
13  R730270 HORN WILLIAM W
14  R23086 NORRIS DICKY L
15 R47894 FORBUS ANTHONY & ANNA TAYLOR BRADLEY
16 R27351 CARLTON BILLY D & SHARON S
17 R25451 VULCAN LANDS INC
18 R25906 IVEY DONALD L & MICKEY H
19 R51125 GALLOWAY BILLY DAWAYNE & KAREN DASHA
20 R32269 JOHNSON BILLY & LOURDES

8/1/2022 2:25:10PM

Market Value

$2,920,520
$8,109,080
$1,210,030
$3,808,720
$834,260
$942,630
$721,680
$1,367,040
$991,750
$1,430,300
$1,071,530
$1,050,670
$7,677,720
$1,480,920
$471,890
$833,250
$363,480
$697,650
$432,060
$964,220

Taxable Value

$963,560
$912,250
$883,410
$633,380
$577,820
$526,220
$525,810
$516,000
$480,050
$478,230
$468,600
$423,950
$386,700
$372,600
$371,050
$363,940
$363,480
$317,300
$313,330
$311,720
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2022 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

91 - EASTLAND-CROSS PLAINS

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M729882 ENERGY TRANSFER GCNGLPL U
2 M729639 J CNOLAN PIPELINECOLLC U
3 M726532 AEP TEXAS INC U
4 R47484 L & M OILFIELD SERVICES LLC
5 M728794 SEVEN CROSS OPERATING LLC
6 R47825 J R ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION INC
7 M719304 MAGELLAN PIPELINECO LP U
8 R4142 REED KEVIN LEE
9 R734107 RAGSDALE MONTY L & DENA D
10 R50159 LAWRENCE AG PROPERTIES LLC
11 R39494 DIXON JAMES LEE & MELINDA
12  R48357 STUMPATCH FARM LLC
13  R729659 CARRELL WILLIAM SAMMIE JR &
14  R729725 WILKS RANCH TEXAS LTD
15 R50977 SERFASS THOMAS & KELLY THEUERKAUF
16 R48741 RINCON JORGE LUIS & FABIOLA
17 R33380 GALBRAITH DALLAS S
18 R48709 TSCHAUNER VANCE H & JOHNA F
19 R48640 HARRIS JEFF & BRITTANY
20 R49168 MUELA FABIAN C

8/1/2022 2:25:10PM

Market Value

$18,959,480
$1,918,800
$1,782,070
$1,218,060
$579,310
$2,670,630
$463,410
$995,230
$404,410
$390,220
$2,108,820
$352,100
$544,770
$8,351,530
$480,480
$323,260
$1,823,950
$582,280
$939,530
$969,170

Taxable Value

$18,959,480
$1,918,800
$1,782,070
$767,640
$579,310
$470,770
$463,410
$441,290
$404,410
$390,220
$368,510
$352,100
$343,020
$338,410
$335,230
$323,260
$323,200
$322,340
$318,980
$299,700
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2022 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

92 - EASTLAND-DELEON

Owner Id Owner Name
1 R51134 GKB CATTLE HI POINT RANCH LLC
2 M729357 GRAND PRIX PIPELINE LLC U
3 M251000 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO U
4 R48352 DOTTED K PROPERTIES Il LLC
5 R7844 GREENHAW MORRIS R
6 R32946 LOUDEN G MALCOLM &W B CHANDLER
7 R37758 SHIRLEY GARY L SR & SHIRLEY ANN
8 R732311 HOWLES JACK RABBIT RANCH LLC
9 M718046 GREENHAW MORRISO & G PP/U
10 R48308 BUCHHOLZ KATHRYN KNOX & GARY E
11  M726539 ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEXPL U
12 R50706 DIAZ ISAAC GABRIEL & BRITANY JO DIAZ
13  R14455 BUCKLEY JEFFERY HANSFORD
14  R49946 MCQUITTY DWANE & MELODY
15 R733644 MAYHILL RANCH COMPANY LLC
16 R47680 MILLSAP THELBERT & ROSARIO LOPEZ
17 R9666 GRIMSHAW J R
18 R41055 COOK CANYON RANCH LTD
19 M726139 AT&T MOBILITY LLC U
20 R734681 BOLIN HOBIE CLAY

8/1/2022 2:25:10PM

Market Value

$3,265,310
$1,942,890
$1,174,070
$3,027,790
$943,780
$3,275,950
$1,116,440
$3,593,000
$485,010
$1,152,130
$475,480
$721,350
$2,419,940
$477,660
$1,086,070
$857,170
$1,610,690
$12,679,800
$306,990
$563,730

Taxable Value

$3,265,310
$1,942,890
$1,174,070
$1,013,430
$748,140
$711,020
$706,560
$706,090
$485,010
$453,840
$451,710
$405,050
$385,060
$363,950
$357,790
$343,510
$326,440
$312,770
$306,990
$295,930
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2022 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

93 - EASTLAND-HUCKABY

Owner Id Owner Name
1 R730662 2013 - H2 HOLDINGS LTD
2 R41055 COOK CANYON RANCH LTD
3 R728949 HALLMARK RANCH PARTNERSHIP
4 R733525 ROUCHON GREG & PAULA
5 R40746 BUCKLEY JEFFERY & JOHN BUCKLEY
6 R734990 ROPECO INC
7 R45680 ROBINSON SANDRA J
8 R47731 LEWIS STEVEN G & KARIN A
9 R732460 MAXWELL JAMES P & EUNJOO CHOI
10 R40748 STEWART SHAWN DAVID
11 R47072 BANE JUDY A & DIANA CANNON
12 M78715 UNITED ELECTRIC COOP SVCS U
13 R43668 HAMMONTREE ROBERT B & MORGAN
14 R48044 LITTLE JAMES VERNON
15 R48045 LITTLE RAY NEAL
16 M716798 KORNYE-TILLMAN COMPANY
17 R47733 JONES TONEY L & DANA R
18 M729747 COLT GATHERING (NTX) U

8/1/2022 2:25:10PM

Market Value

$3,474,030
$4,597,530
$3,141,390
$774,640
$634,870
$901,120
$517,500
$473,870
$628,350
$76,830
$471,140
$9,830
$8,000
$289,170
$289,170
$3,520
$200,790
$30

Taxable Value

$555,160
$141,900
$138,010
$108,700
$30,350
$30,020
$28,470
$28,450
$20,500
$12,680
$12,390
$9,830
$8,000
$7,400
$7,400
$3,520
$3,370
S0
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2022 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

94 - EASTLAND-LINGLEVILLE

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M722143 SILVER STAR WIND FARM
2 M729357 GRAND PRIX PIPELINE LLC U
3 M726539 ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEXPL U
4 R731757 CHANDLER BRADY KEITH &
5 R47114 WILLIAMS JONATHAN & HEATHER
6 R734774 ROONEY FARMS PROPERTIES Il LLC
7 M258910 ENTERPRISE TEXAS PL LLC PP/U
8 M729746 COLT GATHERING (NTX) PP
9 M709136 ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP(COMP)U
10 R50060 BUCHHOLZ GARY E & KATHRYN K
11 R47636 GRIMSHAW CARMAN GENE & MARILYN B
12 M251000 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO U
13 R731504 CHANDLER CATTLE FEEDERS LLC
14  R8863 TIDWELLJ HJR
15 R8848 HOGG RICKY S
16  R8852 HOGG ULMER JR
17 R42919 ANDERSON LOUISE & JIMMY
18 R9738 BOND NANCY
19 R48556 BUCHHOLZ GARY E & KATHRYN KNOX BUCHHOLZ
20 R47196 TAYLOR RYAN CODY & LEAH RAE

8/1/2022 2:25:10PM

Market Value

$21,631,360
$6,096,050
$1,495,800
$606,130
$827,430
$3,277,410
$315,490
$308,200
$295,220
$502,610
$431,420
$152,050
$549,480
$1,452,470
$1,393,820
$1,487,230
$703,500
$106,900
$500,860
$235,940

Taxable Value

$21,631,360
$6,096,050
$1,421,010
$358,470
$351,380
$326,250
$315,490
$308,200
$295,220
$165,470
$154,080
$152,050
$139,900
$133,690
$131,630
$128,060
$125,010
$106,900
$102,370
$98,380
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2022 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

94IS - EASTLAND-LINGLEVILLE 1&S

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M722143 SILVER STAR WIND FARM
2 M729357 GRAND PRIX PIPELINE LLC U
3 M726539 ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEXPL U
4 R731757 CHANDLER BRADY KEITH &
5 R47114 WILLIAMS JONATHAN & HEATHER
6 R734774 ROONEY FARMS PROPERTIES Il LLC
7 M258910 ENTERPRISE TEXAS PL LLC PP/U
8 M729746 COLT GATHERING (NTX) PP
9 M709136 ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP(COMP)U
10 R50060 BUCHHOLZ GARY E & KATHRYN K
11 R47636 GRIMSHAW CARMAN GENE & MARILYN B
12 M251000 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO U
13 R731504 CHANDLER CATTLE FEEDERS LLC
14  R8863 TIDWELLJ HJR
15 R8848 HOGG RICKY S
16  R8852 HOGG ULMER JR
17 R42919 ANDERSON LOUISE & JIMMY
18 R9738 BOND NANCY
19 R48556 BUCHHOLZ GARY E & KATHRYN KNOX BUCHHOLZ
20 R47196 TAYLOR RYAN CODY & LEAH RAE

8/1/2022 2:25:10PM

Market Value

$21,631,360
$6,096,050
$1,495,800
$606,130
$827,430
$3,277,410
$315,490
$308,200
$295,220
$502,610
$431,420
$152,050
$549,480
$1,452,470
$1,393,820
$1,487,230
$703,500
$106,900
$500,860
$235,940

Taxable Value

$21,631,360
$6,096,050
$1,421,010
$358,470
$351,380
$326,250
$315,490
$308,200
$295,220
$165,470
$154,080
$152,050
$139,900
$133,690
$131,630
$128,060
$125,010
$106,900
$102,370
$98,380

Page 35 of 37



2022 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id Owner Name
1 R731847 DANEILS CHERYL AND ROBIN FACUETT
2 R44358 JACKSON MELFRED J & LIBERTAD
3 R733140 DANIELS CHERYL
4 R46575 KOENIG CLAYDON
5 R7491 AMES INC
6 R7198 MCCARTY EDDY
7 R7443 AMES RICHARD
8 R33684 UNKNOWN
9 R7456 UNKNOWN
10 R49051 TURNER ROY & SANDRA
11 R42278 UNKNOWN
12 R47152 MONTFORT GLENDA GAIL LIFE ESTATE
13  R49221 JOHNSON DAVID W & JENNIFER
14  R7444 HOPSON CLIFF
15 R51260 HOT POTATO PROPERTIES LLC
16  R49468 HIGGINS DANIEL LEE
17 R36481 LATHAM JIMMIE ETAL
18 R7477 REGIAN PAULINE
19 R7474 STALLINGS PATSY IRENE
20 R26368 DAY ALTA & MYRTLE CASH

8/1/2022 2:25:10PM

Market Value

$151,090
$12,440
$11,520
$2,000
$1,320
$1,300
$1,160
$1,050
$860
$600
$600
$46,300
$550
$450
$400
$300
$300
$250
$250
$200

Taxable Value

$59,140
$12,440
$11,520
$2,000
$1,320
$1,300
$1,160
$1,050
$860
$600
$600
$590
$550
$450
$S400
$300
$300
$250
$250
$200
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2022 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id Owner Name
1 R37758 SHIRLEY GARY L SR & SHIRLEY ANN
2 R734865 CACTUS CORNER
3 R733654 SHIRLEY GARY L SR
4 R47011 RIGGS FREDA LIFE EST
5 R48514 MOORE PAUL GENE & SUSAN MARIE
6 R38890 SHIRLEY GARY L SR
7 R51672 LIGHTFOOT CHRISTIAN P & AMANDA P KNIGHT
8 R730577 GARCIA ROMELIA & JUAN
9 R728959 FOX CHRISTOPHER D
10 R46135 PATTY MARTY L & STACY L PATTY
11 R732616 TUCKER NATHAN R & LINSEY R SANDERS
12 R39211 SHIRLEY GARY LANE SR
13 R729836 MARTINEZ EUGENIO & MARIA
14 R51737 SHIRLEY GARY L SR
15 R13598 BRANHAM DARRELL
16 R23996 RAINEY JIMMY DALE
17 R32576 ROBLES JOEL & ROSA
18 R29490 VELASQUEZ FLORINO &
19 R734201 HOLDMAN VIRGIL F JR & TRACY CHUPP
20 R50284 BOLIN HOBIE CLAY & CONSTANCE CASEY

8/1/2022 2:25:10PM

Market Value

$599,410
$295,000
$213,320
$263,060
$208,900
$189,510
$144,590
$115,240
$159,350
$117,460
$93,470
$74,610
$70,980
$70,650
$111,280
$68,310
$95,440
$98,990
$66,330
$63,840

Taxable Value

$570,930
$295,000
$213,320
$207,450
$202,930
$189,510
$144,590
$115,240
$100,420
$100,030
$93,470
$74,610
$70,980
$70,650
$68,990
$68,310
$66,960
$66,500
$66,330
$63,840
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